# 00.06\$ H⊃I

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DigiDefense International, Inc.		07/07/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prolexic Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1930 Harrison Street, Suite 403	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78443581	CLEAN PIPE DEDICATED CIRCUITS
Serial Number:	78443588	CLEAN PIPE VIRTUAL TRANSPORT (CPVT)
Serial Number:	78437668	CLEAN PIPE CO-LOCATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)895-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-895-2000

Email: PTO2@BROWNRAYSMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner

Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10688/4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica B. Richman

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHANGE OF NAME - DIGIDEFENSE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0563

900010820

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DIGIDEFENSE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the chief executive officer and the president of **DIGIDEFENSE INTERNATIONAL**, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is: PROLEXIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of articles of incorporation has been duly approved by all of the shareholders.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: July 7, 2004.

By: /s/ Brian D. Green

Brian D. Green, Chief Executive Officer and President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:27 FM 07/08/2004 FILED 07:27 FM 07/08/2004 SRV 040504134 - 3806750 FILE

**BRMFSLA 45043v1** 

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0564